
 
 
 
 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 

 
PUBLIC DOCUMENT –  

TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 
 
August 27, 2015 

—Via Electronic Filing— 
Daniel P. Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
 
RE: FIRST AMENDMENT TO A POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH MANKATO 

ENERGY CENTER II, LLC 
COMPETITIVE RESOURCE ACQUISITION - THERMAL 

 DOCKET NO. E002/CN-12-1240 AND E002/M-14-789 
 
Dear Mr. Wolf: 
 
Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, and Mankato 
Energy Center II, LLC have executed the First Amendment to their Power 
Purchase Agreement (PPA).  
 
The one significant modification is the extension of the condition precedent date 
to April 1, 2016 which allows the Company to terminate the PPA pending all 
necessary regulatory approval.  This extension is intended to accommodate the 
length of the North Dakota Advance Determination of Prudence (ADP) process 
which we expect to conclude prior to the condition precedent date in the amended 
contract.  The Amendment is enclosed as Attachment A for reference.   
 
Please note portions of the Amendment to the PPA are marked as “Non-Public,” 
as it contains information we consider to be trade secret data as defined by Minn. 
Stat. §13.37(1)(b). The information derives an independent economic value from 
not being generally known or readily ascertainable by others who could obtain a 
financial advantage from its use.  Based on its economic value, the Company 
maintains this information as trade secret.   
 
We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities 
Commission, and copies have been served on the parties on the attached service 



PUBLIC DOCUMENT – 
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

 
 

list.  Please contact me at aakash.chandarana@xcelenergy.com or (612) 215-4663 if 
you have any questions regarding this filing. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ 
 
AAKASH CHANDARANA 
REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT 
RATES AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
 
Enclosure 
c: Service List 
 

mailto:aakash.chandarana@xcelenergy.com


  

Amendment No. 1  

To  

Power Purchase Agreement 

Between 

Northern States Power Company And Mankato Energy Center II, LLC 

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment No. 1") to Power Purchase Agreement Between Northern 
States Power Company and Mankato Energy Center II, LLC dated April 28, 2015 ("Power Purchase 
Agreement" or “PPA”) is made this day, August _13_, 2015, by and between Northern States Power 
Company (“Company”) and Mankato Energy Center II, LLC (“Seller”).  Seller and Company are 
hereinafter referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."  Capitalized terms 
used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the PPA. 

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into the Power Purchase Agreement for the sale and purchase 
of capacity and associated energy from Seller’s Mankato II electric generating plant; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify certain provisions of the PPA as a result of the delayed 
receipt of State Regulatory Approval from the State Regulatory Agency, as such terms are defined in 
the PPA, which provisions are specifically Section 2.4- Early Termination, Section 6.1- Company 
CPs, Section 6.2 – Seller CPs, and Exhibit B- Construction Milestones. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be 
legally bound thereby, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. The first sentence of Article 2.4 of the Power Purchase Agreement is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced by the following: 
 
"2.4 Early Termination.  Company has an option to terminate this PPA for its 
convenience (“Early Termination”) by providing Notice to Seller on or before April 1,  
2016; provided, however, that if on or before such date Company has pursuant to Section 6.1(B) 
filed a Minnesota Cost Recovery Request as that term is defined in Section 6.1(B) with the 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission ("MPUC") and provided Notice thereof to Seller, the 
deadline for Company to exercise the Early Termination right in this Section 2.4 shall be 
extended to the earlier of (i) 30 Days following the date on which the MPUC issues a written 
order approving the Minnesota Cost Recovery Request or (ii) [Trade Secret Data 
Begins…  …Trade Data Secret Ends]."   

2. Article 6.1 of the Power Purchase Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by 
the following: 

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -  
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

Docket Nos. E002/CN-12-1240 & E002/M-14-789 
Attachment A 

Page 1 of 6



  

"6.1 Company CPs.   

(A) No later than 15 Business Days after execution of this PPA, Company may 
make written request for State Regulatory Approval. Seller acknowledges and agrees that the 
Company filed for State Regulatory Approval of this PPA on February 13, 2015. 

(B) Company shall have the right to terminate this PPA pursuant to this Section 
6.1, without any further financial or other obligation to Seller as a result of such termination, 
by Notice to Seller not more than 10 Business Days after the earlier of:  (i) receipt of any 
written order from a State Regulatory Agency rejecting State Regulatory Approval or 
granting such approval with conditions reasonably and materially unsatisfactory to Company; 
or (ii) March 31, 2016, in the event Company has not received State Regulatory Approval as 
of such date. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event Company has not received State Regulatory 
Approval as of March 31, 2016, or by such date the State Regulatory Agency has rejected 
this PPA or has limited or prohibited Company’s recovery of its costs and payments under 
this PPA, Company shall within 10 Business Days after the earlier of (i) March 31, 2016, in 
the event Company has not received State Regulatory Approval as of such date, or (ii) the 
receipt of the State Regulatory Agency’s written order rejecting the PPA or 
limiting/prohibiting cost recovery under the PPA file a request with the MPUC to approve 
recovery from Minnesota ratepayers of the PPA’s costs and payments that have not been 
approved by the State Regulatory Agency for recovery from North Dakota ratepayers 
(“Minnesota Cost Recovery Request”), and shall at the time of such filing provide Notice 
thereof to Seller. 

Upon Company making such filing and providing such Notice, Company shall retain the 
right to terminate this PPA at no cost to Company, notwithstanding anything to the contrary 
in Section 2.4, until no later than 10 Business Days after the earlier of (i) July 15, 2016, in the 
event that, as of such date, the MPUC has failed to issue a written order that is a final and 
unappealable determination of Company’s Minnesota Cost Recovery Request on the merits 
or (ii) receipt of a written order from the MPUC that is final and unappealable (a) rejecting 
the Company’s Minnesota Cost Recovery Request, or (b) granting the Company's Minnesota 
Cost Request with conditions reasonably and materially unsatisfactory to the Company.  For 
avoidance of doubt, any delay of COD that results from the Company’s exercising its rights 
under this Section 6.1(B) does not constitute a delay of COD pursuant to Section 2.3 and 
Company shall not be liable to Seller for any Demobilization Costs or Re-mobilization Costs 
Seller incurs as a result of the delay in COD. 

If Company fails to terminate this PPA in the time allowed by this Section, Company shall 
be deemed to have waived its right to terminate this PPA under this Section and, subject to 
the other terms and conditions of this PPA, this PPA shall remain in full force and effect 
thereafter." 

3. The Table in Section 6.2 of the Power Purchase Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced in 
its entirety with the following: 

 

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -  
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

Docket Nos. E002/CN-12-1240 & E002/M-14-789 
Attachment A 

Page 2 of 6



  

  Condition Precedent Deadline Date 
Seller has obtained the Air Permit, which 
Permit does not contain conditions 
reasonably and materially unsatisfactory to 
Seller. 

September 1, 2017 

Seller has obtained the Site Permit, which 
Permit does not contain conditions 
reasonably and materially unsatisfactory to 
Seller. 

June 1, 2017 

Transmission Owner, Transmission 
Authority and Seller have entered into  the 
Interconnection Agreement. 

June 1, 2016 

Approval of this PPA, in the form submitted 
by Company to the MPUC for approval, by 
the board of directors of Calpine 
Corporation. 

April 15, 2015 

Approval of this PPA by the board of 
directors of Calpine Corporation in the 
event any conditions are added or 
modifications are made to this PPA after its 
submittal to the MPUC for approval 

Thirty (30) Days after issuance of any order 
requiring such additional conditions or 

modifications 

 

4. The following term and meaning corresponding thereto shall be added to Exhibit A, 
Definitions of the Power Purchase Agreement: 

 ""Minnesota Cost Recovery Request" shall have the meaning set forth in Section 6.1(B)."    

5. The Table in Exhibit B, Construction Milestones of the Power Agreement is hereby deleted 
in its entirety and replaced by the following:    

 

Construction 
Milestone 

Outcome 

[Trade Secret 
Data Begins…  

 
 

  
Company shall have obtained State Regulatory Approval. 

 

Seller and all required counterparties have executed major procurement 
contracts, the Construction Contract (Limited Notice To Proceed 
Only), any operating agreements, and the Interconnection Agreement 
needed to commence construction of the Facility. 

  Seller shall have achieved closing on financing for the Facility or 
provided Company with proof of financial capability to construct the 

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -  
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

Docket Nos. E002/CN-12-1240 & E002/M-14-789 
Attachment A 

Page 3 of 6



  

Facility. 

  Seller shall have laid the foundation for generating facilities and step-
up transformation facilities. 

  
The turbine(s)/generator(s)/step-up transformer shall have been 
delivered to, and set on foundation at, the Site. 

  All Network Upgrades associated with obtaining NITS are completed.  

  
All fuel supply and transportation arrangements have been put in place 
and fuel interconnection facilities in have been constructed and are 
operational. 

  
Seller shall have constructed Seller’s Interconnection Facilities and 
such facilities are capable of being energized 

 Commissioning of the Facility commences. 

  Seller shall have obtained either (i) unconditional ERIS and 
unconditional NITS, or (ii) unconditional NRIS. 

  
Seller shall have obtained MISO accreditation of the Facility as a 
Capacity Resource 

 Commercial Operation Milestone 

…Trade Secret 
Data Ends]  

June 1, 2019  Commercial Operation Date 

 

5. The terms and provisions contained in this Amendment No. 1 to the PPA constitute the 
entire agreement between Company and Seller with respect to the amendment of the PPA 
and shall supersede all previous communications, representations, or agreements, either 
verbal or written, between Company and Seller regarding amendment of the PPA. This 
Amendment No. 1 may be amended, changed, modified, or altered in accordance with the 
terms of the PPA, provided, however, that any such amendment, change, modification, or 
alteration shall be in writing and executed by both Parties. 

6. This Amendment No. 1 is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto 
and their respective successors, legal representatives, and assigns. 

7. Except as specifically provided in this Amendment No. 1, no other amendments, revisions 
or changes are or have been made to the PPA. 

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -  
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

Docket Nos. E002/CN-12-1240 & E002/M-14-789 
Attachment A 

Page 4 of 6



  

8. Upon the effectiveness of this Amendment No. 1, each reference in this Amendment No. 1 
to "this PPA", "the PPA", "thereunder", "hereto", "herein", or words of like import shall 
mean and be a reference to the PPA, as amended hereby. 

9. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in one or more counterparts, and each executed 
counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original instrument. 

 

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank] 

  

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -  
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

Docket Nos. E002/CN-12-1240 & E002/M-14-789 
Attachment A 

Page 5 of 6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. I as of the
date first set forth above.

Seller:

MANKATO ENERGY CENTER II, LLC
~0~/

By st.
I

Name - Zn a’ ,stS~ LICA
r

Tide 1 ‘ 0

Company

XCEL ENERGY SERVICES INC. AS \GENT FOR

NORTHERN STATES~ CO ANY, a Minnesota Corporation

By~

Name Tim Kawakami

Title Dirrrrnr~ Purchased Pnwer

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -  
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED 

Docket Nos. E002/CN-12-1240 & E002/M-14-789 
Attachment A 

Page 6 of 6



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I, SaGonna Thompson, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing 
document on the attached list of persons. 
 
 

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped 
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota      

 
 xx electronic filing 
 

 
Docket Nos.  E002/CN-12-1240 
   E002/M-14-789 
       
Dated this 27th day of August 2015 
 
/s/ 
____________________________ 
SaGonna Thompson 
Regulatory Administrator 



First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

David Aafedt daafedt@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. Suite 3500, 225 South
Sixth Street
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Christopher Anderson canderson@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St
										
										Duluth,
										MN
										558022191

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012134

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Thomas Bailey tbailey@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan 2200 IDS Center
										80 S 8th St
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

James J. Bertrand james.bertrand@leonard.c
om

Leonard Street & Deinard 150 South Fifth Street,
Suite 2300
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

William Borders wborders@invenergyllc.co
m

Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Drive
										Suite 1900
										Chicago,
										IL
										60606

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Michael Bradley mike.bradley@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett 150 S. 5th Street, #1200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 200 S 6th St Ste 4000
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554021425

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Jeffrey A. Daugherty jeffrey.daugherty@centerp
ointenergy.com

CenterPoint Energy 800 LaSalle Ave
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

James Denniston james.r.denniston@xcelen
ergy.com

Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 414 Nicollet Mall, Fifth
Floor
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55401

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official



2

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Ian Dobson ian.dobson@ag.state.mn.u
s

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

Antitrust and Utilities
Division
										445 Minnesota Street, 1400
BRM Tower
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

John Doll john@johndollsd40.org 10918 Southview Drive
										
										Burnsville,
										MN
										55337

Paper Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Betsy Engelking betsy@geronimoenergy.co
m

Geronimo Energy 7650 Edinborough Way
										Suite 725
										Edina,
										MN
										55435

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										551012198

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

John Flumerfelt jflumerfelt@calpine.com CalpineCorporation 500 Delaware Ave.
										
										Wilmington,
										DE
										19801

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Edward Garvey garveyed@aol.com Residence 32 Lawton St
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Travis Germundson travis.germundson@state.
mn.us

Board of Water & Soil
Resources
										520 Lafayette Rd
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55155

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Craig Gordon cgordon@invenergyllc.com Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Dr
										Suite 1900
										Chicago,
										IL
										60606

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Todd J. Guerrero todd.guerrero@kutakrock.c
om

Kutak Rock LLP Suite 1750
										220 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554021425

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official



3

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Mary Holly mholly@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. 225 S Sixth St Ste 3500
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Michael Hoppe il23@mtn.org Local Union 23, I.B.E.W. 932 Payne Avenue
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55130

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Alan Jenkins aj@jenkinsatlaw.com Jenkins at Law 2265 Roswell Road
										Suite 100
										Marietta,
										GA
										30062

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower 445
Minnesota Street
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012134

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Richard Johnson Rick.Johnson@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett 150 S. 5th Street
										Suite 1200
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Michael Krikava mkrikava@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. 2200 IDS Center
										80 S 8th St
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us MN Pollution Control
Agency

520 Lafayette Rd
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55155

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Douglas Larson dlarson@dakotaelectric.co
m

Dakota Electric Association 4300 220th St W
										
										Farmington,
										MN
										55024

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

John Lindell agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012130

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative
Hearings

PO Box 64620
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551640620

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official



4

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Michael Loeffler mike.loeffler@nngco.com Northern Natural Gas Co. CORP HQ, 714
										1111 So. 103rd Street
										Omaha,
										NE
										681241000

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Kavita Maini kmaini@wi.rr.com KM Energy Consulting LLC 961 N Lost Woods Rd
										
										Oconomowoc,
										WI
										53066

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Pam Marshall pam@energycents.org Energy CENTS Coalition 823 7th St E
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55106

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Thomas Melone Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.
com

Minnesota Go Solar LLC 222 South 9th Street
										Suite 1600
										Minneapolis,
										Minnesota
										55120

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinsonleonar
d.com

Stinson,Leonard, Street
LLP

150 S 5th St Ste 2300
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Andrew Moratzka apmoratzka@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street
										Suite 4200
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

David W. Niles david.niles@avantenergy.c
om

Minnesota Municipal Power
Agency

Suite 300
										200 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Darrell Nitschke dnitschk@nd.gov North Dakota Public
Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard Avenue
										State Capital, 12th Floor,
Dept 408
										Bismarck,
										ND
										585050480

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Ryan Norrell N/A North Dakota Public
Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard Avenue
										State Capital, 12 th Floor
Dept 408
										Bismarck,
										ND
										58505-0480

Paper Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Bryan Nowicki bnowicki@reinhartlaw.com Reinhart Boerner Van
Deuren s.c.

22 E Mifflin St Ste 600
										
										Madison,
										WI
										53703-4225

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official



5

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Bob Patton bob.patton@state.mn.us MN Department of
Agriculture

625 Robert St N
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55155-2538

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for
Environmental Advocacy

26 E Exchange St, Ste 206
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551011667

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Richard Savelkoul rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c
om

Martin & Squires, P.A. 332 Minnesota Street Ste
W2750
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co
m

Shaddix And Associates Ste 122
										9100 W Bloomington Frwy
										Bloomington,
										MN
										55431

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Byron E. Starns byron.starns@leonard.com Leonard Street and
Deinard

150 South 5th Street
										Suite 2300
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Donna Stephenson dstephenson@grenergy.co
m

Great River Energy 12300 Elm Creek
Boulevard
										
										Maple Grove,
										MN
										55369

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

James M. Strommen jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
										200 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
										Capella Tower
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

James Talcott jim.talcott@nngco.com Northern Natural Gas
Company

1111 South 103rd Street
										
										Omaha,
										Nebraska
										68124

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

SaGonna Thompson Regulatory.records@xcele
nergy.com

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554011993

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official



6

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Lisa Veith lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us City of St. Paul 400 City Hall and
Courthouse
										15 West Kellogg Blvd.
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Kodi Verhalen kverhalen@briggs.com Briggs & Morgan 2200 IDS Center
										80 South Eighth Street
										Minneapolis,
										Minnesota
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012147

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official



First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

David Aafedt daafedt@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. Suite 3500, 225 South
Sixth Street
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012134

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Christopher Anderson canderson@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St
										
										Duluth,
										MN
										558022191

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Thomas Bailey tbailey@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan 2200 IDS Center
										80 S 8th St
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

James J. Bertrand james.bertrand@leonard.c
om

Leonard Street & Deinard 150 South Fifth Street,
Suite 2300
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

William Borders wborders@invenergyllc.co
m

Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Drive
										Suite 1900
										Chicago,
										IL
										60606

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Michael Bradley mike.bradley@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett 150 S. 5th Street, #1200
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 200 S 6th St Ste 4000
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554021425

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Jeffrey A. Daugherty jeffrey.daugherty@centerp
ointenergy.com

CenterPoint Energy 800 LaSalle Ave
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

James Denniston james.r.denniston@xcelen
ergy.com

Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 414 Nicollet Mall, Fifth
Floor
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55401

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official



2

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Ian Dobson ian.dobson@ag.state.mn.u
s

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

Antitrust and Utilities
Division
										445 Minnesota Street, 1400
BRM Tower
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-789_Official

John Doll john@johndollsd40.org 10918 Southview Drive
										
										Burnsville,
										MN
										55337

Paper Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Betsy Engelking betsy@geronimoenergy.co
m

Geronimo Energy 7650 Edinborough Way
										Suite 725
										Edina,
										MN
										55435

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										551012198

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

John Flumerfelt jflumerfelt@calpine.com CalpineCorporation 500 Delaware Ave.
										
										Wilmington,
										DE
										19801

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Edward Garvey garveyed@aol.com Residence 32 Lawton St
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Travis Germundson travis.germundson@state.
mn.us

Board of Water & Soil
Resources
										520 Lafayette Rd
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55155

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Craig Gordon cgordon@invenergyllc.com Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Dr
										Suite 1900
										Chicago,
										IL
										60606

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Todd J. Guerrero todd.guerrero@kutakrock.c
om

Kutak Rock LLP Suite 1750
										220 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554021425

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official



3

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Mary Holly mholly@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. 225 S Sixth St Ste 3500
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Michael Hoppe il23@mtn.org Local Union 23, I.B.E.W. 932 Payne Avenue
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55130

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Alan Jenkins aj@jenkinsatlaw.com Jenkins at Law 2265 Roswell Road
										Suite 100
										Marietta,
										GA
										30062

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower 445
Minnesota Street
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012134

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Richard Johnson Rick.Johnson@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett 150 S. 5th Street
										Suite 1200
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Michael Krikava mkrikava@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. 2200 IDS Center
										80 S 8th St
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us MN Pollution Control
Agency

520 Lafayette Rd
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55155

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Douglas Larson dlarson@dakotaelectric.co
m

Dakota Electric Association 4300 220th St W
										
										Farmington,
										MN
										55024

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

John Lindell agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012130

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative
Hearings

PO Box 64620
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551640620

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-789_Official



4

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Michael Loeffler mike.loeffler@nngco.com Northern Natural Gas Co. CORP HQ, 714
										1111 So. 103rd Street
										Omaha,
										NE
										681241000

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Kavita Maini kmaini@wi.rr.com KM Energy Consulting LLC 961 N Lost Woods Rd
										
										Oconomowoc,
										WI
										53066

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Pam Marshall pam@energycents.org Energy CENTS Coalition 823 7th St E
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55106

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Thomas Melone Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.
com

Minnesota Go Solar LLC 222 South 9th Street
										Suite 1600
										Minneapolis,
										Minnesota
										55120

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinsonleonar
d.com

Stinson,Leonard, Street
LLP

150 S 5th St Ste 2300
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Andrew Moratzka apmoratzka@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street
										Suite 4200
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

David W. Niles david.niles@avantenergy.c
om

Minnesota Municipal Power
Agency

Suite 300
										200 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Darrell Nitschke dnitschk@nd.gov North Dakota Public
Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard Avenue
										State Capital, 12th Floor,
Dept 408
										Bismarck,
										ND
										585050480

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Ryan Norrell N/A North Dakota Public
Service Commission

600 E. Boulevard Avenue
										State Capital, 12 th Floor
Dept 408
										Bismarck,
										ND
										58505-0480

Paper Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Bryan Nowicki bnowicki@reinhartlaw.com Reinhart Boerner Van
Deuren s.c.

22 E Mifflin St Ste 600
										
										Madison,
										WI
										53703-4225

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official



5

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Bob Patton bob.patton@state.mn.us MN Department of
Agriculture

625 Robert St N
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55155-2538

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for
Environmental Advocacy

26 E Exchange St, Ste 206
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551011667

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Richard Savelkoul rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c
om

Martin & Squires, P.A. 332 Minnesota Street Ste
W2750
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co
m

Shaddix And Associates Ste 122
										9100 W Bloomington Frwy
										Bloomington,
										MN
										55431

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Byron E. Starns byron.starns@leonard.com Leonard Street and
Deinard

150 South 5th Street
										Suite 2300
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Donna Stephenson dstephenson@grenergy.co
m

Great River Energy 12300 Elm Creek
Boulevard
										
										Maple Grove,
										MN
										55369

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

James M. Strommen jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
										200 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
										Capella Tower
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

James Talcott jim.talcott@nngco.com Northern Natural Gas
Company

1111 South 103rd Street
										
										Omaha,
										Nebraska
										68124

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

SaGonna Thompson Regulatory.records@xcele
nergy.com

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554011993

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official



6

First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Lisa Veith lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us City of St. Paul 400 City Hall and
Courthouse
										15 West Kellogg Blvd.
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55102

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Kodi Verhalen kverhalen@briggs.com Briggs & Morgan 2200 IDS Center
										80 South Eighth Street
										Minneapolis,
										Minnesota
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_14-789_Official

Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012147

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_14-789_Official


	01 Cover Letter PUBLIC
	August 27, 2015
	Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
	Enclosure

	02 Calpine Amendment PUBLIC
	03 Certificate of Service
	04 12-1240 servicelist
	05 14-0789 servicelist



